

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12734/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in AN No. 855/2003
& NOM No. 1418/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MESSER HOLDING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM MADAN MOHAN RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and vacating order dated 16.05.2008 and permission to file Volume-II and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dua, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Karl Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
R1 to R8 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Dev Nath, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the respective parties, and we have been informed that appeal No.855/2003, filed by the petitioner, and appeal Nos.840, 841 and 857 of 2003, filed on behalf of the respondent No.11, are posted for hearing before the Bombay High Court tomorrow. We are also informed that several Notices of Motion filed in these appeals by the parties are pending. Let

all the appeals, as well as the Notices of Motion be heard and disposed of together by the High Court either tomorrow or as early as possible.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

The interim order as passed on 16th May, 2008, will continue until the appeals are disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master